

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 32 OF 2013

VIJAY AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal (petitioner-In-Person)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing petitioner-in-person
the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Miscellaneous Petition for permission to appear
and argue in-person is granted.

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|