

H
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).8594/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2012 in WPC No.3892/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ROS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for condonation of delay, exemption from filing OT office
report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Anandh Kannan,Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Nizam P.Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R.No.1 In Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Aggarwal, R.No.1 who appeared in person
accept notice.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.
List immediately after completion of service.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master